  PLL130-09
High Speed Translator Buffer to LVDS
47745 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, California 94538  Tel (510) 492-0990 Fax (510) 492-0991   www.phaselink.com   Rev 09/09/04  Page 1
FEATURES
• Differential LVDS output
• Single AC coupled input (min. 100mV swing).
• Input range from DC to 1.0 GHz.
• 2.5V to 3.3V operation.

High Speed Translator Buffer to LVDS
47745 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, California 94538  Tel (510) 492-0990 Fax (510) 492-0991   www.phaselink.com   Rev 09/09/04  Page 5
ORDERING INFORMATION
PhaseLink Corporation, reserves the right to make changes in its products or specifications, or both at any time without notice. The information fur-
nished by Phaselink is believed to be accurate and reliable.  However, PhaseLink makes no guarantee or warranty concerning the accuracy of said
information and shall not be responsible for any loss or damage of whatever nature resulting from the use of, or reliance upon this product.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY : PhaseLink’s products are not authorized for use as critical components in l ife support devices or systems without the ex-
press written approval of the President of PhaseLink Corporation.
For part ordering, please contact our Sales Department:
47745 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538, USA
Tel: (510) 492-0990 Fax: (510) 492-0991
PART NUMBER
The order number for this device is a combination of the following:
Device number, Package type and Operating temperature range
                                                      PLL130-09 S C
Order Number Marking Package Option
PLL130-09QC-R P130-09QC QFN - Tape and Reel
PLL130-09QC P130-09QC QFN - Tube
PLL130-09SC-R P130-09SC SOIC -Tape and Reel
PLL130-09SC P130-09SC SOIC - Tube
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE
C=COMMERCIAL
I=INDUSTRAL
PACKAGE TYPE